Maximum Contract Amount. Notwithstanding any other provision of this 
Agreement, the City shall not be liable under any theory for payment for services rendered and 
expenses incurred by Contractor under the terms of this Agreement for any amount in excess of 
the sum of One Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents ($1,500,000.00) 
(“Maximum Contract Amount”). Contractor shall perform the services and be paid for those 
services as provided for in this Agreement, including in any Task Order(s), up to the Maximum 
Contract Amount. 

B. Limited Obligation of City.  The obligations of the City under this Agreement